General Information
Total Enroliment
Female
Male
Part-Time
Full-Time
Average Age
Average Hours
Total Hours
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Native Hawaiian or other Pl
Unknown

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Fall 2009

6,587
4,552
2,035
2,832
3,755
28

11
70,506
5,430

4,071
28
291
295
180
1,670
21

31

1,534
1,247
1,487
2,145

174

69.1
30.9
43.0
57.0

61.8
0.4
4.4
4.5
2.7

25.4
0.3
0.5

23.3
18.9
22.6
32.6

2.6

New Students

Beginning Freshman
Joint Enroliment
Transfer Freshman
Transfer Sophomore
Transfer Junior
Transfer Senior
Transient
Post-Baccalaureate
Graduate

Total

Most Popular Majors

Pre-BSN (Basic Licensure)
Pre-Business

Psychology & Human Services
BA Liberal Studies

Biology

Health Care Management
Criminal Justice

Most Popular Degree Enrollment

BS
BA
BBA
BSN
BAS

553
132
149
265
214
144

16

69
1,542

694
678
510
453
412
364
247

35.9
8.6
9.7

17.2

13.9
9.3
1.0
0.0
4.5

10.5
10.3
7.7
6.9
6.3
5.5
3.7

2,132
1,180
1,030
884
234
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