Clayton State University Fast Facts Fall 2009

General Information			New Students		
Total Enrollment	6,587		Beginning Freshman	553	35.9
Female	4,552	69.1	Joint Enrollment	132	8.6
Male	2,035	30.9	Transfer Freshman	149	9.7
Part-Time	2,832	43.0	Transfer Sophomore	265	17.2
Full-Time	3,755	<i>57.0</i>	Transfer Junior	214	13.9
Average Age	28		Transfer Senior	144	9.3
Average Hours	11		Transient	16	1.0
Total Hours	70,506		Post-Baccalaureate	0	0.0
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,430		Graduate	69	4.5
			Total	1,542	
<u>Ethnicity</u>			<u>Most Popular Majors</u>		
African-American	4,071	61.8	Pre-BSN (Basic Licensure)	694	10.5
American Indian or Alaskan Native	28	0.4	Pre-Business	678	10.3
Asian or Pacific Islander	291	4.4	Psychology & Human Services	510	7.7
Hispanic	295	4.5	BA Liberal Studies	453	6.9
Multiracial	180	2.7	Biology	412	6.3
White	1,670	25.4	Health Care Management	364	5.5
Native Hawaiian or other PI	21	0.3	Criminal Justice	247	3.7
Unknown	31	0.5			
Student Classification	<u>1</u>		Most Popular Degree Enrollmen	<u>t</u>	
Freshman	1,534	23.3	BS		2,132
Sophomore	1,247	18.9	BA		1,180
Junior	1,487	22.6	BBA		1,030
Senior	2,145	32.6	BSN		884
Graduate	174	2.6	BAS		234